






T
op

og
ra

ph
y 

D
ip

 (Ψ
f)

 (o
) 

90 
 
 
 
 
 
 

80 
 
 
 
 
 

70 
 
 
 
 
 

60 
 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 
 
 

40 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

0 

V
al

ue
s 

A
dh

es
io

n 
co

ef
fi

ci
en

t 
 (C

) (
M

P 

Fr
ic

tio
n 

an
gl

e 
(ϕ

) (
o)

 

Sl
id

e 
di

p 
( Ψ

p)
 (o

) 

T
ot

al
 w

at
er

 p
re

ss
ur

e 
in

 fr
ac

tu
re

s 
(V

) (
K

Pa
) 

Po
re

 w
at

er
 p

re
ss

ur
e 

(V
) (

K
Pa

) 

T
ot

al
 h

ei
gh

t o
f s

lid
 

(H
) (

M
) 

Fr
ac

tu
re

 d
ep

th
 (Z

) (
M

) 

D
ep

th
 o

f f
ra

ct
ur

es
 

(Z
w

) (
M

) 

D
en

si
ty

 (
γ) 

(T
on

/m
3 ) 

A
re

a 
(A

) (
M

2 ) 

Factors 

1 

 

2 
 
 

3 
 

4 
5 

 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 
 

9 
10 

 

11 
 

12 
 

13 

 

14 
 
 

15 
16 

 

17 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 

Scenario 
color 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

90 
 
 
 

80 
 
 
 
 

70 
 
 
 
 

60 
 
 
 
 

50 
 
 
 

40 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

0 

V
al

ue
s 

21 

 

22 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

26 

27 

 

28 

29 

 
 

30 

31 

 

32 

33 

 

34 

 

35 

 

36 

 

37 

38 

 

39 
 
 

40 T
op

og
ra

ph
y 

D
ip

 (Ψ
f)

 (o
) 

A
dh

es
io

n 
co

ef
fi

ci
en

t 
 (C

) (
M

Pa
) 

Fr
ic

tio
n 

an
gl

e 
(ϕ

) (
o)

 

Sl
id

e 
di

p 
(Ψ

p)
 (o

) 

T
ot

al
 w

at
er

 p
re

ss
ur

e 
in

 fr
ac

tu
re

s 
(V

) (
K

Pa
) 

Po
re

 w
at

er
 p

re
ss

ur
e 

(V
) (

K
Pa

) 

T
ot

al
 h

ei
gh

t o
f s

lid
 

(H
) (

M
) 

Fr
ac

tu
re

 d
ep

th
 (Z

) (
M

) 

D
ep

th
 o

f f
ra

ct
ur

es
 

(Z
w

) (
M

) 

D
en

si
ty

 (γ
) (

T
on

/m
3 ) 

A
re

a 
(A

) (
M

2 ) 

Factors 

Scenario 
color 



2.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1.0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0.8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0.4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0.2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

0 

Sa
fe

ty
 fa

ct
or

 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30
 

31
 

32
 

33
 

34
 

35
 

36
 

37
 

38
 

39
 

40
 

Scenario 

14
 




	2361-2366_Page_1
	2361-2366_Page_2
	2361-2366_Page_3
	2361-2366_Page_4
	2361-2366_Page_5
	2361-2366_Page_6

